Word happiness_s semantic_tag

torture -3.42 E3-
tortured -3.18 E3-
abused -3.17 E3-
cruel -3.16 E3-
violence -3.14 E3-
abuse -3.12 E3-
sadness -3.12 E4.1-
depressing -3.1 E4.1-
poison -3.06 E3-/01
depression -3.02 E4.1-
crying -2.96 B1/E4.1-
hates -2.94 E2-
tragedy -2.94 E4.1-
violent -2.94 E3-
suffer -2.92 E4.1-
heartbreak -2.89 E4.1-
sorrow -2.88 E4.1-
unhappy -2.88 E4.1-
hated -2.86 E2-
depressed -2.82 E4.1-
cried -2.8 E4.1-
hatred -2.78 E2-
suffering -2.78 E4.1-
weep -2.78 E4.1-
suffered -2.76 E4.1-
disappointed -2.74 E4.2-
heartache -2.72 E4.1-
sadly -2.72 E4.1-
anger -2.7 E3-
accident -2.68 A1.4/E4.1-[i90.2.2
angry -2.68 E3-
grief -2.67 A1.4/E4.1-[i90.2.1
hate -2.66 E2-
tragic -2.66 E4.1-
threat -2.64 E3-/Q2.2
sad -2.62 E4.1-
attack -2.58 E3-
worried -2.58 E6-
hating -2.56 E2-
saddened -2.56 E4.1-
attacks -2.54 E3-
attacked -2.48 E3-
miserable -2.46 E4.1-

assault -2.44 E3-



rage

upset
annoyed
brutal
worries
threatened
heartaches
tensions
misery
SOrrows
desperation
distress
mourn
stressed
trouble
troubled
annoying
complaining
despair
worry
complaint
mourns
stress
dislike
threats
complained
thug
insecure
vicious
criticized
anxiety
complaints
turmoil
prejudice
annoy
criticism
cursed
desperate
complain
yuck

woe
vengeance
fury
condolences
anxious

-2.44 E3-
-2.44 E4.1-
-2.42 E3-

-2.4 E3-

-2.4 E6-
-2.38 E3-/Q2.2
-2.37 E4.1-
-2.34 E6-
-2.32 E4.1-
-2.31 E4.1-

-2.3 E6-

-2.3 E6-
-2.28 E4.1--
-2.26 E6-
-2.22 E6-
-2.22 E6-
-2.18 E3-
-2.18 Q2.2/E2-
-2.18 E4.1-
-2.18 E6-
-2.14 Q2.2/E2-
-2.14 E4.1-
-2.14 E6-
-2.12 E2-
-2.12 E3-/Q2.2

-2.1 Q2.2/E2-
-2.06 E3-/S2mf
-2.02 E6-

-2 E3-
-1.98 Q2.2/E2-
-1.97 E6-
-1.96 Q2.2/E2-
-1.94 E3-
-1.92 A6.1-/E2-

-1.9 E3-

-1.9 Q2.2/E2-
-1.88 E3-
-1.88 E4.1-
-1.84 Q2.2/E2-
-1.84 Z4/E2-
-1.82 E4.1-
-1.76 E3-

-1.7 E3-

-1.6 Q2.2/E4.1-
-1.58 E6-



troubles
despise
shattered
hitting
wrath
revenge
aggressive
gripe

strife
patiently
patience
favorited
popular
grin
tenderly
glee

lol
popularity
liking
adore
favorite
tenderness
comic
thrill
dearest
appreciated
adoring
favourite
liked

luv
appreciate
darling
relaxed
appreciation
bliss
gentle
cherished
satisfied
gently
beloved
satisfaction
pleased
glad
cherish
hilarious

-1.58 E6-
-1.46 E2-
-1.4 E4.1-
-1.32 ES-
-1.32 ES-
-1.29 ES-
-1.2 E3-
-1.16 E2-/Q2.2
-0.98 ES3-
1.12 E3+
1.36 E3+
1.6 E2+++
1.6 E2+
1.69 E4.1+
1.76 E3+
1.78 E2+
1.84 E4.1+/X3.2
1.84 E2+
1.86 E2+
1.96 E2+
2.04 E2+++
2.06 E3+
2.08 E4.1+
2.08 E4.1+++
2.1 E2+++
212 E2+
2.14 E2+
2.16 E2+++
2.16 E2+
2.2 E2+
2.22 E2+
2.22 E2+
2.22 E3+
2.24 E2+
2.24 E41+
2.24 E3+
2.28 E2+
2.28 E4.2+
2.29 E3+
2.34 E2+
2.34 E4.2+
2.4 E4.2+
2.48 E4.2+
2.5 E2+
2.5 E4.1+



peaceful
relaxing
affection
merry
smiling
enjoy
relax
humor
funniest
smiles
delight
enjoying
funny

fun

loved
loving
celebrate
comedy
jokes
celebrating
celebration
enjoyed
pleasure
smiled
smile

joy
laughs
laughing
laugh
laughed
happy
love
happiness
laughter

2.5
2.52
2.53
2.56
2.58
2.66

2.7
2.72
2.76
2.76
2.78
2.84
292
2.96
2.96
2.96
2.98
2.98
2.98

3.02
3.02
3.08
3.08

3.1
3.16
3.18

3.2
3.22
3.26

3.3
3.42
3.44

3.5

E3+

E3+

E2+

E4.1+
E4.1+

E2+

E3+

E4.1+
E4.1+
E4.1+
E4.1+

E2+

E4.1+
E4.1+

E2+

E2+

E4.1+
E4.1+
E4.1+
E4.1+
E4.1+

E2+

E4.2+
E4.1+
E4.1+
E4.1+
E4.1+/X3.2
E4.1+/X3.2
E4.1+/X3.2
E4.1+/X3.2
E4.1+

E2+

E4.1+
E4.1+/X3.2



